


OUR COMPANY

OUR
VALUES

Founded in 1962, COLORADO is a Moroccan industrial company 
specialized in the manufacturing and distribution of different types of paints 
such as: building paints, automotive refinish paint, as well as industrial, 
ecological and functional paints.
COLORADO was very successful in meeting its objectives, mainly thanks 
to:
• A marketing strategy relying on innovation that is supported by a 
multidisciplinary research and development laboratory;
• Highly trained teams;
• Products that have been certified by national and international 
laboratories;
• A proactive approach to ensuring Quality, Safety and protecting 
Environment resulted in certifications: ISO 9001 (Quality), ISO 14001 
(Environment), ISO 45001(Occupational Health and Safety) and ISO 
27001 (Information Security Management).

Benevolence

Agility

Coherence

Courage

Efficiency

Rigor
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MESSAGE
FROM THE 
CEO 

In 2022, COLORADO achieved a turnover 
exceeding MAD 600 million and marketed 
a tonnage of over 55 million kilograms. 

This record performance was achieved 
despite general constraints on inputs (prices 
and availability) and on the market (downturn 
in the building market and goods that are 
becoming more and more expensive).

These results are the product of intensive 
and efficient work aimed at optimizing 
resources, exploring new opportunities and 
strengthening market share in the historical 
business.

COLORADO's management has launched a 
great deal of projects relating, in particular, 
to digitalization, decarbonization, HR 
development and opening up to other 
businesses and markets, in order to continue 
the company's development in the years to 
come.

Director and Chief Executive 
Officer

Abed Chagar



LETTER TO 
SHAREHOLDERS 

Director and Chief Executive 
Officer

Abed Chagar

Ladies and Gentlemen, Dear shareholders,
The year 2022 saw an even greater increase in input prices compared 
to the year 2021.
Prices have reached unprecedented levels with shortages at some 
suppliers.
This difficulty has been exacerbated by the decline in demand due to the 
downturn recorded in the building sector in recent years.
In spite of all that, COLORADO has been able, thanks to a proactive and 
anticipatory policy, to ensure an almost normal supply of its inputs, and 
to develop its turnover and its market share.
COLORADO recorded a 6% increase in its turnover, thus consolidating 
the 24% increase achieved a year earlier.
The turnover and the tonnage sold in 2022 are 609 million dirhams 
and 55.5 thousand tons respectively, which is a historical record for 
COLORADO.
All of this is quite clearly the fruit of an unparalleled commitment and 
dedication on the part of the women and men working in COLORADO 
and representing its capital resource.



THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS IS COMPOSED OF THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS: 

- Mr. Soleiman BERRADA, the chairman of the Board of Directors;

-	 Mr.	Abed	CHAGAR,	Director	-	Chief	Executive	Officer;

- The company Colbert Finances SA, represented by its CEO Mr. Soleiman BERRADA;

- Mrs. Josette DUCASTEL;

- Mrs. Sophia BERRADA;

- Mrs. Merième LOTFI, Director - Deputy general manager;

- Mr.  Ismaél BERRADA and

- Mr. Mohammed Amine BENHALIMA, Independent director.

BROARD OF 
DIRECTORS 
AND AUDIT COMMITTEE

THE AUDIT COMMITTEE IS COMPOSED OF THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS

- Mr. Mohammed Amine BENHALIMA, Chairman of the committee;

- Mrs. Sophia BERRADA, and

- Mr.  Ismaél BERRADA.
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KEY
FIGURES
2022



13
Showrooms and 

agencies

55 543
Tons of paints sold

24
Presence in
24 countries

2
Factories with 
1200 product 

references

609 35
A turnover of MAD 

609 million
Net income (in 

million dirhams)

6
New products 

launched

275
Employees

KEY 
FIGURES 2022



HIGHLIGHTS



the company changed hands; Mohamed 
BERRADA thinks big.
He has a dream: make COLORADO a 
leader in the paint market in Morocco.
He decided to give priority to investing in 
human capital and to recruit the technical 
teams that will support the development of 
the company.
He worked hard to equip the company 
with the necessary production tools and set 
up the first quality control and research & 
development laboratory.
In the space of 10 years, the share capital 
was increased to 12 million dirhams, i.e. 
8.5 its value at the end of 1989.

COLORADO was born in a small garage 
in the Roches Noires district. At the time, it 
was a tiny workshop for the manufacture of 
powdered dyes.
Then, it was bought by the late Mohammed 
BERRADA and his brother.
The share capital at that time was only 
MAD 160 000 ...

1962-1989 : the beginnings

1990-2000 : the starting point of a grandiose project ...

HIGHLIGHTS

COLORADO'S 60TH  ANNIVERSARY      
A LOOK BACK ON THE HIGHLIGHTS



FAITS MARQUANTS

2001-2010 : a decade marked by structuring projects

This decade was largely marked by the implementation of several structuring 
projects which allowed COLORADO to become the leading operator in its 
sector. These projects are led by a young management that has managed to 
involve all the staff.

New ERP that covers all the 
company's businesses.

The first new plant was 
established following the 
purchase of a new plot of land 
next to the historical plant of 
COLORADO in Ain Sébaâ. 
This plant, specialized in the 
manufacture of water-based 
paints, has a production 
capacity of 60.000 tons per 
year.

ISO 9001:2000 certification 
for the design, production and 
marketing of paint products.

a second plant was built. This 
plant, which is intended for 
the manufacture of solvent-
based paints, has a production 
capacity of 30,000 tons per 
year.

First steps towards the export of 
COLORADO products

A new plant is built in Dar 
Bouaâza on an area of 10 
hectares.

Introduction of COLORADO's 
shares to the Casablanca Stock 
Exchange.

Triple certification to OHSAS 
18001: 2007 standards for 
occupational health and safety 
and ISO 14001 :2004 for the 
environment.

2001

2004

2006

2006

2008

2009

2010

HIGHLIGHTS

2003



FAITS MARQUANTS

2011-2022 : the saga goes on...

The achievements are multiplying:

HIGHLIGHTS

Opening of new Showrooms 
in Morocco and abroad

Extension of Dar Bouazza plant
Tax categorization

COLORADO expands abroad: 
several showrooms were opened 
abroad

Certification of COLORADO products 
with ECOLABEL Class A+ New sites opened in Oujda and 

Kenitra.

Launch of industrial activity

Diversification of COLORADO’s paint 
ranges through the launch of new 
paints for bodywork and industry.

Customs categorization which 
will then evolve towards AEO



  

COLORADO has achieved the ISO 27001 certification 
after the audit of its Information and Security 
Management System (ISMS).
Being aware that information is an undeniable asset 
for achieving its objectives, COLORADO aims through 
this certification to protect its information assets as an 
intangible capital against the internal and external 
threats which can put them at risk. COLORADO 
is therefore one of the first industrial companies in 
Morocco to be certified ISO 27001.

In 2022, and for the eighth year running, 
COLORADO was certified "GOOD PAYER" 
by COFACE (French export credit insurance 
company).

Through this recognition and quality rating, 
COFACE confirms the solvency and reliability of 
the company towards its trading partners.

IS0 27001 certification

Renewal of certification 
with COFACE

COLORADO was able to successfully renew 
QSE certification with no non-conformities 
found, following an audit that took place 
from July 26 to 28, 2022 in accordance with 
international standards: ISO 9001 V2015: 
Quality Management System, ISO 14001 
V2015: Environmental Management System 
and ISO 45001 V2018: Occupational Health 
and Safety Management System.
This triple certification, unprecedented in 
the paint industry, confirms COLORADO's 
continuous commitment as a responsible 
company whose actions are part of a dynamic 
of continuous and sustainable improvement.

Renewal of ISO 
certifications

HIGHLIGHTS



  

COLORADO has signed a partnership agreement 
with the Ain Sebaa Industrial Zone Association 
(AZIAN) with the aim of offering preferential sales 
conditions to the staff of all the members belonging 
to this association as well as a free technical 
assistance depending on the size of the projects.

The signing of the agreement was done during 
a ceremony in the presence of the president of 
the association and the General Manager of 
COLORADO. 

Signing of a partnership 
with the Aïn Sebaâ 
Industrial Zone 
Association (AZIAN)

Renewal of the "Authorized Economic 
Operator: Safety and Security" 
categorization
COLORADO was able to successfully renew its AEO categorization (Authorized 
Economic Operator: Safety and Security): This certification forms part of a 
voluntary approach adopted by COLORADO in order to further develop its 
activities related to international trade and to meet the requirements of its 
customers and partners.
The «AEO-SS» or the status of « Authorized Economic Operator: Safety and 
Security» is a top label awarded by the Administration of Customs and Indirect 
Taxes, which aims to "label" safe and reliable companies offering undeniable 
guarantees in terms of transparency, financial strength and security with a 
view to offering them a package of advantages alongside their import-export 
operations.

HIGHLIGHTS



1 - MOHAMMED VI TOWER - RABAT

2 - MARIOTT ARRIBAT CENTER HOTEL - RABAT

3 - LE CARROUSEL RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX - RABAT

4 - ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING OF THE MOHAMMED VI POLYTECHNIC 
UNIVERSITY - BENGRIR

1

3

4

2

SOME OF OUR 
ACHIEVEMENTS



5 - EXTENSION OF DESCARTES HIGH SCHOOL - RABAT

6 - KASR AL BAHR FOUR SEASONS - RABAT

7 - ENA (National School of Architecture) - TETOUAN

8 - SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE - BENGRIR

5

6

8

7

IN 2022



11

12

10

  9 - CAMPUS UM6P - BENGRIR

10 - UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL - AGADIR

11 - AKDITAL CLINICS in EL JADIDA-BOUSKOURA - SALE

12 - SENSYO PHARMATECH LION 2 VACCINATION CENTER

9

SOME OF OUR 
ACHIEVEMENTS



14

13

15

16

13 - LA FONTAINE SCHOOL - FES

14 - ARENA STADIUM - TANGIER

15 - ELBILIA SCHOOL GROUP - MARRAKECH

16 - AMERICAN SCHOOL - RABAT

IN 2022



COMMERCIAL
AND
MARKETING 
NEWS



Oxygène Range
4 kg and 15 kg

COMMERCIAL
AND MARKETING 
NEWS

Products launched :



COMMERCIAL AND MARKETING NEWS

Products launched :

Colofer is a polyester putty 
for filling and finishing 
irregularities and damage to 
the surface of car bodies.

CLEAN AIR is a depolluting 
paint that purifies indoor air 
thanks to an active principle 
that destroys aldehydes present 
in indoor air. The destruction is 
60% of formaldehyde in 24 
hours.

COLOMAX is a matt paint based 
on vinyl dispersion. AFNOR T36-
005 class: Family I-class 7a2. 
COLOMAX can be applied to 
interior and exterior masonry 
coating, woodwork and plaster. 
It is odorless, has a very good 
whiteness and a good covering 
power.

Granito is a thick decorative 
coating based on vinyl resin 
and colored mineral grains.

Diluant Universel C33 is a 
thinner based on a mixture of 
solvents, with high thinning 
power and good solubilizing 
and solvent power. It improves 
the spreadability and 
appearance of the paint.

Colofer
850 g

Clean Air 
5 kg

Colomax 
1kg, 5 kg, 10 kg, 20 kg, 
30 kg et 45 kg

Granito
25 kg

Diluant C33 
1L



COMMERCIAL AND MARKETING NEWS

The year 2022 was marked by the inauguration of several COLORADO 
showrooms abroad.
These showrooms are the culmination of COLORADO's work of exchange 
and support for its partners.
The countries concerned in 2022 are Chad and Cameroon.
Here below a few photos that illustrate these inaugurations:

INAUGURATION OF 
INTERNATIONAL SHOWROOMS

DOUALA CAMEROON

DOUALA CAMEROONN'DJAMENA CHAD

N'DJAMENA CHAD



SEMINARS AND TRAININGS FOR  
PROFESSIONALS AT THE NATIONAL LEVEL

CIL SHOWROOM - CASABLANCA

EXPORT TRAINING - CASABLANCA TRAINING - CASABLANCA

COMMERCIAL AND MARKETING NEWS



SEMINARS AND TRAININGS FOR  
PROFESSIONALS AT THE INTERNATIONAL 
LEVEL

CONGO BRAZZAVILLE

CONGO BRAZZAVILLEBURKINA FASO

COMMERCIAL AND MARKETING NEWS



On the occasion of its 60th 
anniversary, COLORADO wanted to 
relive the sound of the advertisement 
« SBAGHA ZINA » made in 2007 
which had been a great success 
at the time and whose memory 
still remains on even with the new 
generation connected to the various 
social networks. 

This collaboration took place with the 
content creator « Simo Sedraty », a 
public figure appreciated by young 
people who are the target population. 
Mr. Sedraty launched the challenge 
of the best reproduction of the 
sound « sbagha zina » while putting 
forward a transitional object.

DIGITAL CAMPAIGNS   
«SBAGHA ZINA»

The digital campaign has
garnered several million views.

599.3 M views on TikTok

COMMERCIAL AND MARKETING NEWS



COLORADO has today a large community of followers 

more than:

213.866
followers

11.600
followers

8.182
followers

 24.208
followers

COMMERCIAL AND MARKETING NEWS



NEW PAINTERS'    
GUIDE

Being aware that the relationship 
with its customers can only be fruitful 
through continuous communication, 
COLORADO has set up a painting 
guide for its customers and more 
particularly for painters.

This painting guide will help strengthen 
the bonds with painters by informing 
them of the whole range of products, 
as well as all new launches.

This painting guide will help strengthen the bonds with painters by informing 
them of the whole range of products, as well as all new launches.

Through this support available in three languages (Arabic, French and English), 
COLORADO provides its customers with all the necessary information, starting 
with the products available by range, their definitions and methods of application, 
as well as all the necessary technical characteristics.

This guide can be downloaded for free from the "Services for Professionals" 
section of our website www.COLORADO.ma.

To view the guide
Scan the QR code

COMMERCIAL AND MARKETING NEWS



SPONSORSHIP AND   
PATRONAGE

Through donations of paint, COLORADO actively participates in several 
operations of refurbishment and decoration of schools and associations, 
in order to offer to the beneficiaries a suitable and more attractive space. 

COLORADO participated in the redevelopment of 
«DAR ATTALIBA» located in Kenitra and headed by 
the MAWADA association for solidarity and family 
assistance.

• Mawada Association

COMMERCIAL AND MARKETING NEWS



SPONSORSHIP AND   
PATRONAGE

In order to give a new skin to the classrooms and 
improve teaching conditions, COLORADO has 
renovated the interior and exterior painting of the 
« Lahfaya » primary school in Casablanca.

As part of the program to combat child labor led 
by the INSAF association, COLORADO has signed 
a three-year partnership with the latter, which will 
enable rag picker children who are victims of labor 
exploitation to find their way back to school or to be 
enrolled in professional centers. This collaboration 
provides comprehensive care for children: monthly 
family sponsorship, payment of registration fees 
and school supplies, school support, medical care, 
clothing, etc.

• Taj El Khair association 

• INSAF association 

COMMERCIAL AND MARKETING NEWS



SPONSORSHIP AND   
PATRONAGE

"L'heure Joyeuse/ the happy hour" is an 
association committed to the fight against social 
and occupational exclusion. COLORADO 
provided support to this association through 
participating in the renovation of its premises.

• "The Happy Hour" Association  

COMMERCIAL AND MARKETING NEWS



SPONSORSHIP AND   
PATRONAGE

By offering a donation 
in the form of paint to 
the "Boutaleb" primary 
school, COLORADO has 
refurbished the classrooms 
of this school located in 
the Takaddoum district in 
Rabat.

To ensure the safety of road users 
at the Claude Monet school in 
Mohammedia and on the occasion 
of the national road safety day 
celebrated every year on February 
18, 2022, COLORADO marked the 
ground with its road signage paint.

• Boutaleb Primary School 

• UCPE Claude Monet – Mohammedia  

COMMERCIAL AND MARKETING NEWS



SOCIAL 
POLICY



SOCIAL    
POLICY

During the second edition of COLOCHAUD, COLORADO's staff 
demonstrated solidarity and generosity in collecting clothes and 
foodstuffs. 
Thus, more than one (1) ton of foodstuffs was deposited, on February 
23, 2022, at the partner association allowing it to feed its stock of food.

In partnership with the Atlas Kinder association, the 
donations were sent to the village of Atlas Kinder 
in the Tahanaout region. 175 abandoned children 
benefited from them.

• "COLOCHAUD" Operation - 2nd edition

SOCIAL POLICY



SOCIAL    
POLICY

Always in an atmosphere of sharing 
and good mood, COLORADO 
organized on March 04 & 05, 2022 
the SMILE DAY event 
This meeting was a wonderful 
opportunity to talk about the history 
of COLORADO and celebrate its 
sixtieth anniversary with the family.
After recalling the company's 
achievements since its creation, 
the General Management thanked 
all those present for their work in 
making COLORADO grow...
This event was also an ideal 
opportunity to better strengthen the 
bonds between our employees.

SOCIAL POLICY

• Smile day



In a friendly atmosphere, COLORADO celebrated the International 
Women's Day.
March 8, 2022 was an opportunity to pay tribute to all the women who 
work at COLORADO.
During this event, the General Management recalled the importance 
given to women within the company.
On this occasion, a personalized snack under the theme « 60 years of 
COLORADO» was prepared and shared with the staff.

• International Women's Day

SOCIAL    
POLICY

SOCIAL POLICY



On April 29, 2022, a Ramadan evening was organized by COLORADO 
for the benefit of its employees.

• Ftour Ramadan

SOCIAL    
POLICY

SOCIAL POLICY



SOCIAL    
POLICY

Group lunches were organized on May 20 at the Ain Sebaâ site and on 
May 27 at the Dar Bouazza site. More than 300 employees attended 
these events.

On the occasion of its sixtieth anniversary, COLORADO wished to 
pay tribute to the employees who have spent more than 30 years at 
COLORADO. Trophies and bonuses were awarded to them.

• Hadi Stine Ou 7na Majmou3ine

SOCIAL POLICY



SOCIAL    
POLICY

Continuing COLORADO's 60th 
anniversary celebrations, the company 
organized a caravan under the name 
« Shared Meal Binatna » at the level 
of all of its agencies and showrooms in 
Morocco.
This caravan was successful thanks to the 
family spirit that reigns in COLORADO, 
sharing and good humor have always 
been there.
Overall, 6 cities (Kenitra, Fez, Marrakech, 
Tangier, Oujda and Agadir) were 
involved and more than 100 employees 
shared a meal with colleagues.

In an effort to strengthen its commitment 
with respect to environmental protection, 
COLORADO organized on, Friday June 
10, the first edition of « COLORADO 
CLEAN-UP ».

32 volunteers were able to collect 825 
kg of waste abandoned on « Madame 
Choual » beach. Each pair had 1 hour and 
30 minutes to collect the maximum amount 
of waste.

3 pairs achieved record collections: 157 
kg, 120 kg and 103 kg of waste

After this collection, our participants 
enjoyed, in groups, sports activities: Volley-
ball, Surf & Soccer.

• « Shared Meal Binatna » caravan

• COLORADO « CLEAN-UP » 

SOCIAL POLICY



Six COLORADO colleagues retired at the end of June 2022.
Each of them took the floor to tell his or her story within COLORADO,
people who attended this ceremony heard moving and heartfelt speeches.
The General Management thanked our retirees and offered each of them 
an Umrah to pay tribute to them for all the efforts they made during these 
years spent in COLORADO.

• Retirement

SOCIAL    
POLICY

SOCIAL POLICY



On Saturday July 02, 2022, the “CAMELIA” team won the 3rd edition 
of the COLORADO FOOTBALL LEAGUE tournament after beating 
ROVANA.
The winning team had home field advantage and was supported by the 
crowd present that day.
This grand final was marked by a friendly atmosphere, and a spirit of 
family, joy and relaxation. 
For its part, the General Management congratulated our players. On 
this occasion, trophies and gifts were offered.

• COLORADO Football League 

SOCIAL    
POLICY

SOCIAL POLICY



It is with great delight that the six (6) 
graduates of the year 2022 were 
received on Tuesday, July 26.
During this day, they enjoyed a morning 
visit to the Dar Bouazza production 
plant to know more about the activity of 
COLORADO.
An HR workshop was held during the 
afternoon to enable them to assimilate 
good practices for building a professional 
project, some advice on how to write 
their first CVs was given...
Around a reception, our young 
graduates were congratulated by the 
General Management which once again 
renewed its commitment to accompany 
them. Certificates of merit and bonuses 
were also awarded to them.

• Ceremony for the graduates

SOCIAL    
POLICY

SOCIAL POLICY



Eleven chefs participated on Thursday, September 1,2022 in the 
COLORADO BEST CUPCAKE « 2022 edition » competition.

Participating chefs were asked to prepare three good and beautiful 
cupcakes for COLORADO's 60th anniversary.

Scored on the basis of three criteria namely: taste, texture and decoration, 
the exercise was not easy for the jury because the results were so close.

The top three received prizes, while certificates of appreciation were 
awarded to the other participants.

This event was marked by moments of joy and laughter.

• COLORADO «Best Cupcake» 

SOCIAL    
POLICY

SOCIAL POLICY



Flags of Spain invaded the company's 
canteen on Thursday, October 13, 
2022. Spanish songs took the staff on 
a journey during their meal.

More than 70 employees came to 
share well-stocked and delicious 
dishes in the canteen.

On Saturday October 15, 2022, 
COLORADO organized the third 
edition of ACHOURA for the benefit of 
its employees' children.

In a festive atmosphere, 130 children 
aged between 5 and 12, accompanied 
by their parents, participated in the 
recreational morning organized for 
that purpose.

On the menu of this morning: various 
workshops (drawing and painting, 
beading, gardening...), games for 
children (basketball, football, big 
slide...) and shows.

• Spanish lunch at the company's canteen

• 3rd  edition of ACHOURA

SOCIAL    
POLICY

SOCIAL POLICY



On Saturday, October 22, 2022, COLORADO organized the first edition 
of «ColoRando» in Ain Laqseb in the vicinity of Benslimane.

After having a purely beldi breakfast, our participants went to seek 
adventure for a hike of 10 Kilometers, or about 3 hours of walk which 
had allowed them to breathe a big breath of fresh air.

A festive break was reserved for them on their way back around a 
collective lunch.

Once again, we had a great time, full of joy and conviviality.

• COLORANDO 

SOCIAL    
POLICY

SOCIAL POLICY



On Thursday, November 17, 2022, COLORADO organized a gala evening 
on the occasion of its sixtieth anniversary.

It was a wonderful opportunity to talk about the history of COLORADO 
and to look back on all the events organized since the beginning of the 
year but also those that have marked the company over time.

During this evening, The General Management took the opportunity to 
thank the human capital of COLORADO for its unfailing commitment. On 
this occasion, a film entitled "60 YEARS OF INSPIRATION THANKS TO 
YOU" was shown.

The 60 candles of COLORADO were blown out In an atmosphere of joy 
and good humor.

• 60th Anniversary Gala Evening

SOCIAL    
POLICY

SOCIAL POLICY



• Pink October

• Computer Security Day

• Blue November

OTHER    
HR EVENTS RH

During the month of October, 
COLORADO was committed to 
raising awareness of breast cancer 
among its employees by paying for 
screening for all women over the age 
of 40. “The earlier breast cancer is 
detected, the greater the chance of 
recovery”.

Computer Security Day was 
celebrated around awareness 
raising workshops organized by 
the Human Resources team and 
facilitated by the IT team for our 
employees.
This day was an invaluable 
opportunity to remind the importance 
of being vigilant against threats and 
techniques used by cybercriminals 
who are getting more and more 
ingenious.

The color blue was in the spotlight in 
November, this month was dedicated 
to raising awareness of prostate 
cancer screening.
For this occasion, COLORADO 
took charge of the prostate cancer 
screening of its employees over 50 
years old.

SOCIAL POLICY



MAP OF 
PRESENCE  
AROUND 
THE WORLD



• CAMEROON 

• CANADA •CONGO 
BRAZZAVILLE 

•EQUATORIAL 
GUINEA

•GUINEA 
CONAKRY

• ALGERIA• MOROCCO

•CENTRAL
AFRICAN REPUBLIC

• CHAD

• MADAGASCAR 

• TOGO

• BELGIUM

• COMOROS

• BENIN 

• DEMOCRATIC 
REPUBLIC OF THE 
CONGO

• BURKINA FASO 

•IVORY 
COAST 

• FRANCE 

• SENEGAL

• GABON

• MAYOTTE 

• SPAIN

• MAURITANIA

• MALI

MAP OF PRESENCE    
AROUND THE WORLD

COLORADO is currently present in several countries throughout the world:
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COLORADO   
IN THE PRESS

In 2022, as always, COLORADO ensures its presence through several 
communication channels and media
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COLORADO’S   
SHARES

The Casablanca Stock Exchange closed the year 2022 in the red.

The MASI index thus closed down 19.75% at 10,720.25 points, breaking totally with the 
performance achieved in 2021 (+18.35%). As for the MSI index, it closed the year with a 
drop of 21.03% to 857.43 points against a performance of +17.4% in 2021.

At the end of 2022, the volume of trade stood at 57.7 billion dirhams compared to 74.7 
billion dirhams a year earlier. 

The market capitalization went from 690.7 billion dirhams in 2021 to 561 billion dirhams 
in 2022. The Casablanca Stock Exchange has thus lost 129.7 billion dirhams.

The Building and Construction Materials sector index lost 34.98% at the end of 2022 
compared to a performance of +29.55% recorded in 2021.

At the end of 2022, the share price of COLORADO went from MAD 68/share to MAD 45.5/
share, representing a facial decrease of 10.79%. It should be recalled that the company 
carried out in June 2022 a capital increase by incorporation of optional reserves of MAD 
40 million. Thus, 4 million new shares were created (i.e. 33% more shares).

The annual volume of trade reached 8.9 million dirhams for a quantity exchanged of 
155,839 shares.
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ANALYSIS OF THE INCOME AND    
EXPENSE ACCOUNT

The turnover recorded an increase of 6.25% 
between 2021 and 2022.

This increase is largely attributable to the 
commercial performance achieved in 2022.

At the end of 2022, the tonnage sold saw an 
increase of 6.75% between 2021 and 2022.

Turnover excluding taxes    609 919     574 064           461 619      +6.25%          +32.13%

Tonnage sold             55 543   52 032     42 533    +6.75%          +30.6%

In 2022, the margin on purchases consumed is 
203 million dirhams, compared to a margin of 
205 million dirhams in 2021, representing a 
decrease of (-1.3%).

The margin rate decreased from 35.9% in 2021 
to 33.3% in 2022. This decline can be explained 
in particular by the increase in input prices 
already recorded in 2021 and which continued 
throughout 2022.

TURNOVER EXCLUDING TAXES

TONNAGE SOLD

MARGIN ON PURCHASES CONSUMED

TURNOVER IN MILLION DIRHAMS

MARGIN ON PURCHASES CONSUMED

461
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203 MDH

205 MDH

190 MDH

42
52

55

20
20 20

21 20
22

TONNAGE SOLD IN MILLION TONS
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Despite the decrease in the margin, the operating 
income increased by 8.42% in 2022 to stand at 
59.8 million dirhams against 55.2 million dirhams 
in 2021.

This increase is primarily due to the control of external 
charges and personnel expenses and to the decrease 
in customer provisions.

The margin rate recorded in 2022 is as follows:

Turnover excluding taxes   609 919   574 064  461 619  +6.25%            +32.13%

Operating income     59 791     55 148      41 129        +8.42%                        +45.38%

        203 252           205 922   190 053     -1.30%              +6.94%

             9.8%               9.61%         8.91%         --                    -- 

         33.3%        35.9%      41.2%       --                       --

Financial products consist of capital gains on disposal of 
investment company with variable share capital and foreign 
exchange gains. They increased by 27.55% between 2021 
and 2022.

Financial charges consist mainly of cash discounts granted 
to customers and interest expenses. They remained stable 
between 2021 and 2022.

The financial deficit decreased by 7.5 % between 2021 
and 2022 to stand at -9.1 million dirhams compared with 
-9.8 million dirhams in 2021. This is due to the increase in 
interest expenses (MAD 1.8 million) in 2022 compared to 
(MAD 1.3 million) in 2021.

OPERATING INCOME (in million dirhams)

FINANCIAL INCOME

Margin/purchases 
consumed

Operating income 
/ Turnover excluding taxes

Margin rate /turnover
excluding tax

2020 2021 2022

OPERATING INCOME (IN MILLION DIRHAMS)
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The financial income recorded in 2022 is as follows:

ITEM IN THOUSAND DHS
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Financial products     3 455      2708        1093   +27.55%         +216.06%

Non-current products        973     1 851         336    -47.45%        +189.58%

Financial charges          12 577   12 572     10 235    +0.04%          +22.89%

Financial charges            3 122     1 049      6 956         +197.58%        -55.12%

Financial outcome   -9 123    -9 863      -9 142       -7.5%            -0.21%

Financial income   -2 149        802     -6 620    -367.8%        -67.54%

NON-CURRENT INCOME

NET INCOME:

The non-current income recorded in 2022 
represents a deficit of -2 million dirhams compared 
with a profit of 802 thousand dirhams in 2021. This 
is mainly explained by the increase in the social 
contribution (MAD 2.4 million in 2022 compared 
with 737 thousand dirhams in 2021).

Proceeds from asset disposals decreased from MAD 
1.1 million in 2021 to 780 thousand dirhams in 
2022.

The net income as at December 31, 2022 is 35.4 million dirhams against 33.1 million dirhams 
in 2021

representing an increase of 6.6%.

This is due to the evolution of the turnover and the improvement of the operating income, despite 
the decline in the margin rate as a result of sharp rises in input prices and the increase in non-
current expenses.

2020
2021

2022

FINANCIAL OUTCOME IN IN MILLION DIRHAMS

FINANCIAL REPORT



ITEM IN THOUSAND DHS

TOTAL

2022 2021 2020

Shareholders ‘equity (excluding income)            284 718           284 195          316 874   

Quasi-equity                      0                     67          135   

Financing debts     20 462   25 637     21 937   

      305 180 309 899   338 946   

WORKING    
CAPITAL

PERMANENT CAPITAL

NET FIXED ASSETS

The change in shareholders ‘equity (excluding income) can be explained by :

The capital increase from MAD 120,882,080 to MAD 161,176,110 through incorporation of 
reserves.

The distribution of a dividend of 32 million dirhams on the income recorded in 2021 

Financing debts decreased by (-20%) to stand at MAD 20.5 million compared with MAD 25.6 
million at the end of 2021. Repayments amounted to MAD 5 million.

The net fixed assets at December 31, 2022 are as follows:

ITEM IN THOUSAND DHS

TOTAL

2022 2021 2020

Non-current assets                   313                  313                 563   

Tangible assets               313 818          305 049           299 213   

Net financial assets                 1 620              1 590               1 691   

Depreciation/ Non-current assets           

Depreciation / Tangible assets          

Depreciation / Intangible assets          

Intangible assets        7 481    6 561      6 337   

               132 067          128 568    134 921   

      -193        -131                -268

          -188 669         -182 723          170 693

   -2 304     -2 091             -1 922

FINANCIAL REPORTFINANCIAL REPORT
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The operating depreciation charges for 2022 are 12.5 million dirhams compared to 13.2 
million dirhams in 2021, representing a decrease of 5%.

The value of investments made in 2022 is 9.7 million dirhams.

the Working Capital Requirement (WCR) increased from 85.5 million dirhams at the end of 
2021 to 205.4 million dirhams at the end of 2022, i.e. an increase of 140%.

The increase in working capital requirements is mainly due to the decline in outstanding 
trade payables from MAD 241 million in 2021 to MAD 138 million in 2022. Thus, WCR has 
increased from 54 days of turnover in 2021 to 121 days of turnover in 2022.

The WCR at the end of 2022 is as follows:

Net cash decreased by (-98%) between 2022 and 2021 due to an increase in working capital 
requirement.

The net cash of the fiscal year is as follows:

WORKING CAPITAL   
REQUIREMENT 

NET    
CASH

ITEM IN THOUSAND DHS 2022 2021 2020

working capital requirement           3 032           128 948          120 727   

ITEM IN THOUSAND DHS 2022 2021 2020

Working Capital Requirement             205 433             85 544          100 785   

Turnover (excluding taxes)             609 919           574 064   461 619   

The Working Capital Requirement 
expressed in number of days of the turnover                        121              54                79 
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Agencies and Showrooms in Morocco:

Zerktouni Showroom 
(Casablanca)

Résidence Zerktouni (à Côté du Twin centre) 185,bd Zerktouni - Casablanca

Phone number: +212 (0) 522 23 80 94

CIL Showroom 
(Casablanca)

15, Résidence El Mehdi, angle Boulevard Sidi Abdurrahman et Boulevard Yacoub El Mansour, 

Casablanca - Phone number: +212 (0) 5 22 36 44 94

Ain Sebaa Showroom 
(Casablanca)

5, Allée des Orchidées, Ain Sebaâ, Casablanca

Phone number: +212 (0) 522 35 23 35

Casablanca Logistic 
platform

Casablanca 
Factory

5, Allée des Orchidées, Ain Sebaâ, Casablanca

Phone number: +212 (0) 5 22 35 23 35 / 35 47 20 / 35 47 21 / 35 47 22

Fax number: +212 (0) 5 22 35 41 54

Dar Bouaâzza 
Factory

Route Moulay Thami, km 15, commune rurale Oulad Azzouz, Dar Bouazza, Casablanca

Phone number: +212 (0) 522 96 57 62 / 29 02 37/ 29 01 73

Fax number: +212 (0) 522 29 02 95

Route Moulay Thami, km 15, commune rurale Oulad Azzouz, Dar Bouazza, Casablanca

Phone number: +212 (0) 5 22 96 57 62 / 29 02 37/ 29 01 73 | Fax number: +212 (0) 522 29 02 95

Agadir Agency Lot 76, Zone Industrielle Tassila, Agadir

Phone number: +212 (0) 528 33 25 09

Marrakech agency
Km 9, Route de Ouarzazate

Phone number: +212 5 24 32 87 16

Oujda Agency and 
Showroom

Technopole Parcelle n°14 Commune Ahl Angad, Oujda

Phone number: 05 36 69 08 15 | Fax number: 05 36 70 87 57

Al Gharb 
Showroom

Fez Agency and
Showroom

Logistic platforms:

Our factories:

Al Gharb Logistic 
platform

Free zone LOT N° SR3 (Free trade zone) Amer Seflia

Phone number: 05 37 74 90 15 / 82 06 61 80 43 75

Zone libre LOT N° SR3 (Zone Franche) Amer Seflia 

Phone number : 05 37 74 90 15 / 82 06 61 80 43 75

N° 39 Lotissement Parc Champs De Course, Fez

Phone number: 05 35 94 27 44

Meknes 
Showroom

RDC de la résidence Adnane, avenue des FAR hay moulay Ismail, Meknès 

Phone number  : +212 (0) 535 52 65 42

Kenitra Showroom 12 av. Yacoub El Mansour - Kénitra

Phone number: +212 (0) 537 36 26 93 Phone number: +212 (0) 537 36 26 93

Marrakech 
Showroom

523, Résidence A, Boulevard Abdelkrim El Khattabi, Marrakech

Phone number : +212 (0) 524 44 93 17

OUR ADDRESSES



Showrooms in Morocco:

International Showrooms :

Factory and Administration 
in Ain sebaa 

Industrial site of Dar 
bouazza Casablanca

Al Gharb Logistic platform 
(Kenitra)

OUR ADDRESSES
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